
No. Name: Cl. Pos. B/T High School 

2 Lextyn Westcott 2024 INF R/R Cape Henlopen

4 Isaac Terhune 2024 INF R/R Cape Henlopen

6 Brandon Boyd 2024 OF R/L Middletown

7 Trey Hitchcock 2025 OF R/R Cape Henlopen

8 John Hudson 2024 P R/R Milford

13 Reed Thompson 2024 P R/R Cape Henlopen

14 Jaxon Grant 2024 C L/R Newark Charter

16 Julian Christman 2025 P R/R Dover

17 Alex Epperly 2025 P R/R Appoquinimink

18 Jacob Smith 2025 P R/R Cape Henlopen

19 Frank Cruz 2024 INF R/R Middletown

20 Joey Russo 2025 INF R/R St. Georges Tech

21 Nathan Donhue 2024 P R/R Smyrna
22 Carter Boyd 2024 INF L/R Middletown

23 Shawn Foster 2025 OF L/R St. Georges Tech

24 Maximus Mullins 2024 P R/R Middletown

25 Austin Griffith 2025 OF R/R Woodbridge

26 Kameron Tindely 2025 INF R/R Sussex Tech 

27 Ryan Perkins 2026 INF R/R Dover

29 Carter Bean 2026 OF R/R Dover

30 Kobe Tindley 2025 OF R/R Sussex Tech 

31 Ryan Zimmerman 2025 DH L/R Poly Tech

33 Kade Hall 2024 C R/R Sussex Tech 

34 Gavin Hudson 2025 DH R/R Sussex Tech 

35 Braydon Hazzard 2026 INF R/R Sussex Tech 

No. Name: Cl. Pos. B/T High School 

29 Carter Bean 2026 OF R/R Dover

6 Brandon Boyd 2024 OF R/L Middletown

22 Carter Boyd 2024 INF L/R Middletown

16 Julian Christman 2025 P R/R Dover

19 Frank Cruz 2024 INF R/R Middletown

21 Nathan Donhue 2024 P R/R Smyrna

17 Alex Epperly 2025 P R/R Appoquinimink

23 Shawn Foster 2025 OF L/R St. Georges Tech

14 Jaxon Grant 2024 C L/R Newark Charter

25 Austin Griffith 2025 OF R/R Woodbridge

33 Kade Hall 2024 C R/R Sussex Tech 

35 Braydon Hazzard 2026 INF R/R Sussex Tech 

7 Trey Hitchcock 2025 OF R/R Cape Henlopen

34 Gavin Hudson 2025 DH R/R Sussex Tech 

8 John Hudson 2024 P R/R Milford

24 Maximus Mullins 2024 P R/R Middletown

27 Ryan Perkins 2026 INF R/R Dover

20 Joey Russo 2025 INF R/R St. Georges Tech

18 Jacob Smith 2025 P R/R Cape Henlopen

4 Isaac Terhune 2024 INF R/R Cape Henlopen

13 Reed Thompson 2024 P R/R Cape Henlopen

26 Kameron Tindely 2025 INF R/R Sussex Tech 

30 Kobe Tindley 2025 OF R/R Sussex Tech 

2 Lextyn Westcott 2024 INF R/R Cape Henlopen

31 Ryan Zimmerman 2025 DH L/R Poly Tech

Head Coach Assistant Coaches
GL Jefferson Sussex Tech George Eilers Poly Tech 

Jeff Rodgers St. Georges Tech Matt Faulkner Milford

Derek McGee Sussex Tech
JD Messeck Woodbridge

Nick Spadafino Dover
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